and the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai has issued a fresh 

certificate of incorporation to the Transferor Company on 6 August 2024 to reflect the change in 

the registered office address.  

1.6 The Transferor Company was incorporated with an authorized share capital of INR 15,00,000 

(Indian Rupees Fifteen Lakhs) divided into 13,00,000 (Thirteen Lakhs) equity shares of INR 1 

(Indian Rupees One) each and 2,00,000 (Two Lakhs) preference shares of INR 1 (Indian Rupees 

One) each.  

As on date, the authorized share capital of the Transferor Company is INR 15,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees Fifteen Lakhs) divided into 13,00,000 (Thirteen Lakhs) equity shares of INR 1 (Indian 

Rupees One) each and 2,00,000 (Two Lakhs) preference shares of INR 1 (Indian Rupees One) 

each. 

1.7 DSP Finance Private Limited formerly known as DSP Investment Managers Private Limited 

(“Transferee Company”) is an existing private limited company (bearing CIN -

[...]

TOTAL 15,00,000 

**Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital: 

1,78,044 equity shares of INR 1 each 1,78,044 

0 preference shares of INR 1 each 0 

TOTAL 1,78,044 

* As on the Appointed Date, the authorized share capital of the Transferor Company was 

INR 15,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifteen Lakhs) divided into 13,00,000 (Thirteen Lakhs) 

equity shares of INR 1 (Indian Rupees One) each and 2,00,000 (Two Lakhs) preference 

shares of INR 1 (Indian Rupees One) each.  

**As on the Appointed Date, the issued, subscribed and paid up capital of the Transferor 

Company was INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh) divided into 1,00,000 (One Lakh)

[...]

INR 500,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Five Hundred Crores) divided into 50,00,00,000 (Fifty 

Crores) equity shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each.  

**As on the Appointed Date, the issued, subscribed and paid up capital of the Transferee 

Company was INR 250,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Crores) divided into 

25,00,00,000 (Twenty Five Crores) equity shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each. 

6.2 Post-Scheme Capital Structure 

Upon the Scheme becoming effective, the authorized share capital of the Transferor Company 

comprising of 13,00,000 (Thirteen Lakhs) equity shares of INR 1 (Indian Rupees One) each and 

2,00,000 (Two Lakhs) preference shares of INR 1 (Indian Rupees One) each shall stand carried 

forward and merged with the authorized share capital of the Transferee Company without any 

further act or deed and without levy of fees, stamp duty or charge.

[...]

Crores) 

50,00,00,000 (Fifty Crores) equity 

shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) 

each. 

Addition of authorized 

share capital of the 

Transferor Company upon 

the Scheme becoming 

effective. 

15,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees Fifteen Lakhs)  

13,00,000 (Thirteen Lakhs) equity 

shares of INR 1 (Indian Rupees One) 

each and 2,00,000 (Two Lakhs) 

preference shares of INR 1 (Indian 

Rupees One) each. 

Total authorized share 

capital of the Transferee 

Company after the Scheme 

becoming effective. 

500,15,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees Five Hundred 

Crores Fifteen Lakhs) 

50,01,50,000 (Fifty Crores One Lakh 

Fifty Thousand) equity shares of INR 

10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each. 

It is clarified that the approval of shareholders of the Transferee Company to the Scheme shall also 

be deemed to be their consent/approval to the alteration of the memorandum of association of the 

Transferee Company as may be required under the Act and the memorandum of association of the 

Transferee Company shall stand substituted by virtue of the Scheme to be read as follows: 

“The authorized share capital of the company is INR 500,15,00,000 (Indian Rupees Five Hundred 

Crores Fifteen Lakhs) divided into 50,01,50,000 (Fifty Crores One Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity 

shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each.” 

PART II 

7. AMALGAMATION OF THE TRANSFEROR COMPANY INTO THE TRANSFEREE 

COMPANY 

7.1 Transfer of “Undertaking(s) of Transferor Company” 

(a) Upon the Scheme becoming effective, the Undertaking of the Transferor Company shall,